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PER CAPITA AVAILBLITY OF MILK
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun;Singh Shri Jagada Nand

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of milk production and its per-capita availabiHty for the last three years and the current year, State-wise and year-wise;

(b) whether the Government has taken any steps to enhance milk production;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor, and

(d) the details of funds released to the State for the said purpose during the last three years,State-wise and year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. JLV. THOMAS)

(a) The litest details of milk production and its per-capita availability are for the year 2008-09. State-wise and year-wise details of milk production and its per-capita availability for the year 2005-06,2006-07,2007-08 and 2008-09 is given at Annexure-I (A) and I (B)
respectively.

(b) The Government is implementing the following scheme:>to enhance milk production:

1. National Project for Cattle and Buffalo Breeding (NPCBB).

2. Intensive Dairy Development Programme (IDDP)

3. Strengthening Infrastructure of Quality and Cleai ;\ Milk Production (SIQ&CMP).

4. Assistance to Cooperatives (A to C)

5. Dairy Venture Capital Fund(DVCF)

(c) Doos not arise.

(d) State -wise and year-wise fund released under the above schemes during the last three years is given.at Annexure-II(a),II(b),II(c),H(d) and II(e) respectively.
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